



KITIMAT

A Marvel of Nature and Industry

PUBLIC NOTICE

WATER MAIN FLUSHING

April 20 to June 30, 2022

The District of Kitimat started its annual water main flushing on April 20 and is expected to finish by June 30.

Some residents may experience discoloured water. The water is still safe to drink. If you are experiencing this, please turn on your taps and run until the water is clear. If water discolouration continues call the District of Kitimat at 250-632-8900.

This notice is also available under “Latest News” at www.kitimat.ca. If you need further information please call Public Works at 250-632-8930.

Thank you for your patience.